
 

 December  2024  

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
ADVENT BEGINS 

COMMUNION 

SUNDAY 

9:00 AM 

Sunday School 

 

10:00 AM 

Worship 

 

6:30 PM 

Discipleship U 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
6:30 PM 

Awana 

 

7:00 PM 

Youth 

 

7:00 PM 

Visitation 

5  
 

6  
6:00 PM 

Wedding Rehearsal 

 

7  
2:00 PM 

Schneiderman 

Wedding 

 

8  
9:00 AM 

Sunday School 

 

10:00 AM 

Worship 

 

11:00 AM 

Mission Board Mtg 

 

4:00 PM 

Caroling 

9  
 

10  
7:00 PM 

Deacon Board 

Meeting 

 

11  
6:30 PM 

Awana 

 

7:00 PM 

Youth  

 

7:00 PM 

Adult Prayer 

Meeting and Bible 

Study 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
Sternke Piano Recital 

 

15  
MISSION 

SUNDAY 

9:00 AM 

Program Practice 

Dress Rehearsal 

 

10:00 AM 

Worship 

 

4:00-7:00 PM 

Parsonage Open 

House  

16  
 

17  
 

18  
6:30 PM 

Awana 

 

7:00 PM 

Youth  

 

7:00 PM 

Visitation 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
9:00 AM 

Sunday School 

Bell Choir 

 

10:00 AM 

Sunday School 

Christmas Program 

 

11:00 AM 

Trustee Board Mtg 

 

6:30 PM 

Holiday Concert 

23  
 

24  
CHRISTMAS EVE 

 

6:00 PM 

Candlelight Service 

25  
CHRISTMAS DAY 

 

No Activities 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
BUILDING FUND 

SUNDAY 

9:00 AM 

Sunday School 

 

10:00 AM 

Worship 

 

 

30  
 

31  
NEW YEAR’S EVE 

7:00 PM 

New Year’s Eve 

Service 

SERVING MEALS ON WHEELS 

MON-FRI ALL MONTH  

 


